

MASTERPIECE VENTURES INC. SECURES TRADEMARK FOR "BETWEEN WORLDS" PHOTOGRAPHIC ART

Erika Masterson Photographic artist proudly announces the successful acquisition of a trademark for their innovative photographic art series, "Between Worlds."

MELBOURNE, FLORIDA, USA, December 20, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) has officially recognized and published the trademark in the Trademark Official Gazette (TMOG) on December 19, 2023.

With the U.S. Serial Number 97783891 and falling under International Classifications 016 and 024, the trademark for "Between Worlds" signifies a significant milestone for Erika Masterson. The company has continually showcased unparalleled creativity and vision in the realm of photographic artistry.

The "Between Worlds" series captivates audiences with its unique portrayal of blending different dimensions, seamlessly merging reality with imagination. This trademark affirmation solidifies



Between Worlds Pilgrimage by Erika Masterson

Erika Masterson's commitment to pushing artistic boundaries and redefining the narrative within the photographic art landscape.

"We are thrilled to receive the trademark for 'Between Worlds,' affirming our dedication to pushing artistic frontiers and establishing a distinct identity within the art community," expressed Erika Masterson, the owner of Erika Masterson Fine Art Imagery. "This recognition is a testament to my passion for innovation and unwavering commitment to delivering exceptional artistic experiences."

The trademark registration emphasizes the exclusivity and authenticity of the "Between Worlds" series, underscoring Erika Masterson's commitment to preserving the integrity and quality of her artistic creations.

For more information about Erika Masterson and the "Between Worlds" photographic art series,

please visit erikamasterson.com

About Erika Masterson:
In the surreal depths of Erika
Masterson's visionary lens lies an
enchanted world awaiting discovery.
Erika, a revealist through her
artistry, unveils beauty in
unconventional forms. Her journey
into

the depths of beauty and nature fine art photography began as a pilgrimage, a sojourner wandering between worlds, seeking the extraordinary in the ordinary.

Erika Masterson's fascination with the interplay of light and the ethereal beauty of the underwater world birthed her love for underwater fine art photography. Through her lens, she captures the majesty of the ocean, unveiling its hidden depths. Her underwater portrait photography reveals a beauty that transcends the surface.



Profile photo of artist Erika Masterson

Photographic Artist

With a soulful approach, Erika's conceptual photography embodies the essence of beauty in brokenness. She crafts her award-winning fine art photography prints by merging the grace of nature with the surreal elements of the underwater realm. Her purposeful life is reflected in every image, where she seeks to reveal the unseen and create a narrative that speaks to the heart.

Erika's portfolio is a montage of images transcending mere landscapes or animals into fine art photography. Her mastery of black-and-white fine art photography highlights the powerful contrast between light and shadow. The serenity captured in her shots leaves viewers in awe and wonder, evoking emotions that resonate deep within.

Her digital fine art photography is nothing short of breathtaking; it unveils the ethereal beauty of flowers like the magnolia, peony, and

sunflower, all in their bloom. Each image blend and pigment print encapsulates the essence of the artwork, making her pieces perfect for interior design or as part of an art exhibition.

Erika's exploration isn't limited to the underwater world; she ventures into the surreal and dreamy realms of nature and relationships. Her contemporary fine art photography embraces the simplicity of life, using metaphors to convey depth and meaning. She captures moments in time through her lens, creating timeless minimalist snapshots that tell a story beyond words.

The upside-down kingdom Erika unveils isn't just a visual experience; it's a spiritual journey. Her mystical fine art photography transcends the ordinary, inviting viewers to surrender to the beauty from ashes. Her work serves as a beacon of hope for those who feel lost, as she adeptly navigates the tangled beauty of life's complexities.

In her series of images, Erika embraces the challenge of portraying the enchantment of the cerulean skies and azure seas, where secrets manifest and meanings intertwine. Her surrealist approach to photography transcends the mundane, revealing the allure of an unseen world where each image tells a tale of its own.

Erika Masterson's visionary portrayal of beauty and nature holds a promise—a promise of discovering art you love. Her art is not just about capturing moments; it's about being enveloped by grace, and finding parts of the earth yet unseen.

As one delves into the world of Erika Masterson's photography, they embark on an adventure, a visual exploration of the relationship between humans and nature, a contemplation of the beauty that surrounds us. Her purposeful life is evident in every piece—a life devoted to revealing beauty and authenticity in its purest form.

For media inquiries, please contact: Erika Masterson Photographic artist Erika Masterson Fine Art Photography email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/676443991

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.